Co-Chair:

Joe Grdisa - Peel DSB (Retired)

Roles:
e Course Instructor, Faculties of Education, Wilfred Laurier
University/York University.
e Former Instructional Coordinator, HPE & Extracurricular
Athletics, K-12.
e Former Instructor, York University, Faculty of Education,
Additional Qualification Courses.
Professional Affiliations:
e PHE Canada,
e Ophea (Board of Directors),
e CIRA Ontario

mrgphe@rogers.com
X/Instagram: @MrGPHE

Co-Chair:

Nicki Keenliside - Toronto DSB
(Retired)

Roles:
e Elementary Vice-Principal,
e Education Officer (EDU),
e Instructional Leader HPE,
o HPE Teacher K-8, Classroom teacher
Professional Affiliations:
e PHE Canada (Council of Provinces and Territories
Representative),
People for Education Advisory Group,
Ophea,
CIRA Ontario

nicki.keenliside@gmail.com
X: @NKeenliside

Instagram: NKeenliside

Vice-Chair:

Jenn Benoit - Niagara Catholic DSB

Roles: Consultant, K-12 Health & Physical Education
Professional Affiliations: PHE Canada Board of Director - Ontario
Rep

jennifer.benoit@ncdsb.com

Vice-Chair

VACANT

Past President

Tanya Woods - Halton DSB

woodst@hdsb.ca

Instagram: @woodsyt
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Roles:

e |Instructional Program Lead Elementary Health & Physical
Education, Safety, Well Being and Outdoor Experiential
Education

e School Board: Halton District School Board

Professional Affiliations: PHE Canada, Ophea, CIRA Ontario

Administrative Assistant Carol MacDonald oashpe2017@gmail.com
Treasurer Carol MacDonald oashpe2017@gmail.com
Secretary/Comm/Social Media Dave Inglis (Interim) dave.inglis13@gamail.com
Dave Inglis - Thames Valley DSB Rebecca Richardson - Halton DSB Lara Patterson - Limestone DSB

Joanne Walsh - Halton DSB

Conference of Independent Schools | Rebecca Richardson - Appleby College rrichardson@appleby.on.ca
(CIS)

Eastern Ontario (e.g. Ottawa, Robert Thomas - Ottawa Catholic DSB bob.thomas@ocsb.ca
Brockville, Cornwall) Sean Whately - Ottawa Catholic DSB sean.whately@ocsb.ca
Central East Ontario (e.g. Kingston, Daryll Hancock - PYNCCDSB dhancock@pvnccdsb.ca

Belleville, Peterborough, Lindsay)

Central North (e.g. Barrie, TBD
Collingwood, Orillia)

Greater Toronto East (e.g. Pickering, | Megan de Jonge megan.dejonge@ddsb.ca
Whitby, Markham, Vaughan)

Greater Toronto West (e.g. TBD



mailto:oashpe2017@gmail.com
mailto:oashpe2017@gmail.com
mailto:dave.inglis13@gmail.com
mailto:rrichardson@appleby.on.ca
mailto:bob.thomas@ocsb.ca
mailto:sean.whately@ocsb.ca
mailto:dhancock@pvnccdsb.ca
mailto:megan.dejonge@ddsb.ca

Mississauga, Brampton, Oakville,
Burlington)

Northern Ontario (e.g.Sudbury, Sault
Ste. Marie, North Bay, Thunder Bay,
Kenora)

Karin Podlatis-Brown - NNDSB (Retired)
Matt Cootes - RDSB

karinpodlatisbrown mail.com

cootesm@rainbowschools.ca

Toronto - Central

TBD

South Central Ontario (e.g.
Hamilton, St. Catharines, Niagara
Falls, Brantford)

Kristin McDonald - Niagara Catholic DSB

kristin.mcdonald@ncdsb.com

Southwestern Ontario (e.g.
Windsor, London,
Kitchener-Waterloo, Guelph,
Sarnia)

Karen Trotter - CSC Providence

trotkare@cscprovidence.ca

School Board Representatives (l/ink to chart)

CIRA Ontario

Kim Gilhespy

. . Agmali

Faculties of Education

Carolyn Temertzoglou - Ontario Institute for Studies in Education,
University of Toronto

carolyn.temertzoglou@utoronto.ca

Life is Athletic

Ted Temertzoglou

lifeisathletic.com

Ophea

Tammy Shubat - Chief Strategy Officer
Andrea Haefele - Health & Physical Education Curriculum Consultant

tammy@ophea.or
andrea@ophea.org

Laurier and York University Faculty
of Education, Ophea Ambassador

Anne Brisland

brislandanne mail.com



mailto:karinpodlatisbrown@gmail.com
mailto:cootesm@rainbowschools.ca
mailto:kristin.mcdonald@ncdsb.com
mailto:trotkare@cscprovidence.ca
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1U_BBUyuERj5hSVbxd3RNaZ45AuS_0I9X/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=103113199679827168014&rtpof=true&sd=true
mailto:ciraontariopres@gmail.com
mailto:carolyn.temertzoglou@utoronto.ca
mailto:ted@lifeisathletic.com
mailto:tammy@ophea.org
mailto:andrea@ophea.org
mailto:brislandanne@gmail.com

Equity Consultant, Limestone DSB,;
Ophea Ambassador

Andrea Barrow

barrowa@limestone.on.ca

Ministry of Education - HPE
Specialist

George Kourtis

gkourtisphe@gmail.com
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